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Certified Radiation Equipment Safety Officers (CRESO) 

 

CRESO Address Phone Number E-mail Address 

Abdelhamid Elfaham 
139 97th Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11209 (917) 607-1955 Elfaham2686@aol.com 

Abey Koshy 
138 Goldenrod Avenue 
Franklin Square, NY 11010 (347) 262-3749 jjrtphysics@gmail.com 

Abraham Thomas 
7607 265 Street 
New Hyde Park, NY 11040 (718) 347-4439 xrayinspector@gmail.com 

Alexander Mack 
2 Ann Street, N225 
Clifton, NJ 07013 (201) 873-8479 alexandermack1@hotmail.com 

Alfonso Buffa 
4010-10 73 Street 
Woodside, NY 11377 (917) 518-8667 albuffa@earthlink.net 

Benjamin Astarita 
414 Route 111 
Smithtown, NY 11787 (631) 265-2950 Bastarita@astaritaassociates.com 

Bun Chan 
728 Shady Path Lane  
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 (201) 321-8685 CCNUCL1@gmail.com 

Chris Smitherman 
728 Castleton Avenue 
Staten Island, NY 10310 (718) 815-6807 csmitherman@petroneassoc.com 

Eugene Lief 
3 Manger Circle 
Pelham, NY 10803 (347) 668-2420 eugenelief@hotmail.com 

George Sommer 
107-40 Queens Boulevard, Apt. 9G 
Forest Hills, NY 11375 (917) 647-5811 george.somm@yahoo.com 

Hao-Yun Hsu 
159 W 53rd Street, Apt. 23H 
New York, NY, 10019 (917) 328-3893 webberhh2750@gmail.com 

Hung Ching 
54-15 32nd Street 
Queens, NY 11377 (917) 331-3144 checkradiation@gmail.com 

James Pierno 
14 Cat Hollow Road 
Bayville, NY 11709 (516) 428-7119 Jtp6633@gmail.com 

James So 
321 Bennets Lane 
Somerset, NJ 08873 (973) 239-8477 js998@columbia.edu 

Jose Antony 
421 Benito Street 
East Meadow, NY 11554 (516) 819-2659 advsafety@yahoo.com 

Martin Schnee 
3733 Laurel Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11224 (718) 373-6348 scientist004@aol.com 

Maxine Barnes 
100 Casals Place, Apt. 15D 
Bronx, NY 10475 (914) 329-2652 maxine.barnes@att.net 

Oscar San Emeterio Nateras, DABR 
325 Kent Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11249 (916) 640-7230 oscar.medphysics@gmail.com 

Raja Subramaniam 
352 Montross Avenue 
Rutherford, NJ 07070 (718) 419-8046 prophys@gmail.com 

Ronald Restivo 
167-11 33rd Avenue 
Flushing, NY 11358 (917) 509-0867 ronrestivo1@gmail.com 

Serafin Prado 
P.O. Box 604679 
Bayside, NY 11360-4679 (718) 225-4031 sprado@msn.com 

Viji Mathew 
P.O. Box 680 
New York, NY 10009 (646) 228-1158 vmathew01@gmail.com 

Yusuf Erdi 

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 
Department Medical Physics 
1275 York Avenue, S-119 
New York, NY 10065-6007 

(212) 639-7365 erdiy@mskcc.org 

 
The above individuals have completed orientation with the NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene, Office of 
Radiological Health (ORH) and are currently authorized to conduct inspections in New York City. ORH scientists will review 
your CRESO’s inspection report and may visit your facility alone or with the CRESO on a joint inspection of your facility.  
Please note that only ORH scientists are authorized to issue a summons for violation of provisions of the NYC Health Code.  
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